

101843485

:

÷

PATENT 10/05/80

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF

Graf et al.

FOR

EPDM COMPOUNDS FOR DYNAMIC APPLICATIONS

SERIAL NO.

Unknown

FILED

Herewith

CSA 20146

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

3606

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying Party(ies):

Hans-Joachim Graf 152 Delamere Avenue Stratford, ON, N5A 4Z5 CANADA

Yuding Feng

703 Duoro Street Stratford, ON, N5A 3T1 CANADA

2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):

Name: COOPER STANDARD AUTOMOTIVE INC.

Street Address: Lima & Western Avenues

Findlay, OH 45840

09/11/2001 TDIAZ1 00000058 09943606 01 FC:581 40.00 0P

> PATENT REEL: 012151 FRAME: 0468

- 3. Nature of Conveyance:
 - X Assignment ___ Change of Name

 ______Security Agreement
 ______Merger

 Other ______

 Execution Date:
 August 27, 2001

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

August 29, 2001

A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? ____ Yes _X_No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Timothy E.Nauman

Firm: Fay, Sharpe, Fagan, Minnich & McKee, LLPAddress: 1100 Superior Avenue, Seventh FloorCity: ClevelandState: OhioZIP: 44114-2518

- 6. Number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
- 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$____40.00____
 - <u>x</u> Enclosed
 - ____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-0308.

PATENT REEL: 012151 FRAME: 0469

8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional filing fees which may be required for this application without specific authorization, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-0308.

(attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by Deposit Account)

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & McKEE, LLP

an

Timothy E.**4**(auman) Reg. No. 32.283 1100 Superior Avenue 7th Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2518 (216) 861-5582

Total number of pages: 5

EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that this Assignment Transmittal Letter and accompanying papers are being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office To Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner For Patents, Box Patent Application, Washington, D.C. 20231 on August 30, 2001. EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EL852683899US

Abby Boone

N:\CSA\20146\ALB0067A.WPD

ASSIGNMENT

We,Hans-Joachim Graf, of 152 Delamere Avenue, city of Stratford, and province of Ontario, Canada, and Yuding Feng of 703 Duoro Street, city of Stratford and province of Ontario, Canada, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

EPDM COMPOUNDS FOR DYNAMIC APPLICATIONS

for which we are about to make application of U.S. patent, said application having been executed on the date hereinbelow, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

COOPER-STANDARD AUTOMOTIVE INC.

an Ohio corporation, having a principal place of business at Lima & Western Avenues, Findlay, Ohio 45840, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said:

COOPER-STANDARD AUTOMOTIVE INC.

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

Phatlend 27,2001, on this 27 day of Mufn1 Signed at _, 2001.

Personally appeared before me this day, the above name, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

nsmal

August 27/01 Date Date

PATENT REEL: 012151 FRAME: 0471

Attorney's Docket No. CSA 20146 Page 2 of 2

signed at Stratford ____, on this 27 day of August 2001. Fing Yuday San J Yuding Feng

Personally appeared before me this day, the above name, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

August 27/01 Date

L:\ALB\DATA\2001\JEW\AUG01\CSA20146.ASN

PATENT REEL: 012151 FRAME: 0472

RECORDED: 08/30/2001